UAlbany (3-1,0-0 America East) -vs- St. Bonaventure (1-2,0-0 Atlantic 10)
11/16/23 at Reilly Center, St. Bonaventure, NY

Date: 11/16/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dZBCiZ:Pﬂo UAlbany 17l 20| 16| 13] 66

Site: Reilly Center, St. Bonaventure, NY St. Bonaventure 6 18 24 8 56

Referees: Darden Maximuri, Melissa Famme, John Capolino

UAlbany 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Cooper,Kayla * 28 8-15 0-0 5-6 6-2 8 2 4 1 1 0 21

03  Phillips,Lilly =3 33 4-8 3-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 2 0 11

13  Karpell,Sarah * 31 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 4 2 5 0 3 7

14 Haegerstrand,Helene % 31 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 3 1 0 6

22 Evans,Deja * 29 2-6 0-0 1-2 1-11 12 0 1 2 2 2 5

01 Lee,Fatima 23 4-15 3-11 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 4 11

23  Huerter,Meghan 15 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 3 0 0 5

24  Ray,Abby 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

21  Falcao,Gabriela 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-57 8-21 10-12 13-27 40 13 13 19 6 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 0-4 0.00 % 5-6 83.33 %

2nd Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 4-8 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 3-6 50.00 % 1-2  50.00 %

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 24-57 42.1 % 8-21 38.1% 10-12 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

St. Bonaventure 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

22  Haskell,Dani * 36 3-9 1-6 4-4 0-7 7 0 0 1 0 2 11

13  Dziezgowski,Maddie o 25 3-8 3-7 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 9

14  Middleton,Isabellah * 16 4-8 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 1 0 0 9

12 Napper,Taylor & 37 3-11 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 1 2 1 7

24  Fields,Payton * 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 0 1 2

10 Johnson,Tianna 30 4-10 0-1 5-7 2-3 5 0 2 3 0 1 13

33 Cody,Claire 24  1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 0 3

11  Dandridge,Kirah 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 1 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-57 6-19 10-13 11-19 30 11 6 14 2 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-7 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-4 25.00 % 5-6 83.33%

3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 3-4 75.00 % 5-7 71.43 %

4th Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 20-57 35.1 % 6-19 31.6 % 10-13 76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: UAlbany

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Bonaventure

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KAYLA

FOUL by COOPER,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KAYLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,LILLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KAYLA

GOOD FT by COOPER,KAYLA
GOOD FT by COOPER,KAYLA
FOUL by PHILLIPS,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA
MISS JUMPER by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE
GOOD JUMPER by KARPELL,SARAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COOPER,KAYLA
SUB IN by LEE,FATIMA
TURNOVER by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA
BLOCK by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LILLY

SUB OUT by EVANS,DEJA

SUB IN by COOPER,KAYLA

SUB IN by HUERTER,MEGHAN

GOOD JUMPER by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE
ASSIST by COOPER,KAYLA

STEAL by KARPELL,SARAH
TURNOVER by HUERTER,MEGHAN

09:41
09:30
09:21
09:21
09:02
08:57
08:57
08:57
08:43
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:36
08:13

08:01

07:53
07:49
07:31

07:08
06:58
06:37

06:29
06:27
06:27
06:27
06:11
06:11
05:59
05:59
05:41
05:41
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:34
05:18
05:00
05:00
04:56
04:56

1-0
2-0

2-2

4-2

6-2

Vi1
V2

V2

V4

REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

FOUL by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
TURNOVER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH

FOUL by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TIANNA

FOUL by FIELDS,PAYTON

MISS 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TIANNA

MISS 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
REBOUND OFF by NAPPER, TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by NAPPER, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HASKELL,DANI
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON, TIANNA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
REBOUND OFF by NAPPER, TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by FIELDS,PAYTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
TURNOVER by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE

STEAL by FIELDS,PAYTON
MISS LAYUP by NAPPER, TAYLOR(in the paint)

BLOCK by NAPPER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by FIELDS,PAYTON
TURNOVER by FIELDS,PAYTON
SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
SUB OUT by FIELDS,PAYTON

SUB IN by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH

SUB IN by CODY,CLAIRE

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TIANNA

STEAL by HASKELL,DANI



REBOUND DEF by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA

FOUL by KARPELL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by LEE,FATIMA
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,KAYLA
ASSIST by KARPELL,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE
MISS 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA

REBOUND OFF by HUERTER,MEGHAN
TURNOVER by HUERTER,MEGHAN

SUB OUT by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE

SUB IN by EVANS,DEJA

STEAL by EVANS,DEJA
TURNOVER by EVANS,DEJA

STEAL by LEE,FATIMA

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,KAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by LEE,FATIMA

STEAL by LEE,FATIMA
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,KAYLA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LEE,FATIMA

SUB OUT by HUERTER,MEGHAN
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LILLY

STEAL by KARPELL,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA
TURNOVER by KARPELL,SARAH

SUB OUT by LEE,FATIMA

SUB OUT by COOPER,KAYLA

SUB IN by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE
SUB IN by RAY,ABBY

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA

GOOD FT by KARPELL,SARAH
GOOD FT by KARPELL,SARAH
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LILLY
SUB OUT by KARPELL,SARAH
SUB IN by LEE,FATIMA

SUB IN by HUERTER,MEGHAN

12-2

13-4
14-4

V10

V9
V10

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TIANNA

FOUL by NAPPER,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TIANNA

MISS 3PTR by CODY,CLAIRE

MISS 3PTR by HASKELL,DANI

SUB OUT by HASKELL,DANI

SUB IN by FIELDS,PAYTON

TURNOVER by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,TIANNA

TURNOVER by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TIANNA
SUB IN by HASKELL,DANI

TURNOVER by NAPPER,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by HASKELL,DANI
MISS 3PTR by HASKELL,DANI

STEAL by HASKELL,DANI

GOOD LAYUP by HASKELL,DANI(in the paint)
SUB OUT by NAPPER, TAYLOR

SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by FIELDS,PAYTON

FOUL by CODY,CLAIRE

SUB OUT by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH



SUB OUT by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE
SUB IN by FALCAO,GABRIELA

MISS FT by EVANS,DEJA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by EVANS,DEJA

STEAL by EVANS,DEJA

GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DEJA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

00:37
00:33
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:05
00:04
00:04
00:02

2nd Play By Play

14-6

15-6

17-6

V8

V9

Vi1

SUB IN by JOHNSON, TIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDS,PAYTON(in the paint)
FOUL by FIELDS,PAYTON

SUB OUT by FIELDS,PAYTON
SUB IN by NAPPER,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by HASKELL,DANI

VISITORS: UAlbany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Bonaventure
10:00 SUB OUT by HASKELL,DANI
10:00 SUB IN by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH
SUB OUT by FALCAO,GABRIELA 10:00
SUB OUT by EVANS,DEJA 10:00
SUB OUT by HUERTER,MEGHAN 10:00
SUB OUT by RAY,ABBY 10:00
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LILLY 10:00
SUB IN by KARPELL,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 10:00
SUB IN by COOPER,KAYLA 10:00
TURNOVER by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 09:42
09:21 17-8 V9 GOOD LAYUP by NAPPER,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA 09:04
REBOUND OFF by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE ==
GOOD 3PTR by KARPELL,SARAH 08:58 20-8 V12
ASSIST by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE ==
08:46 TURNOVER by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH
STEAL by LEE,FATIMA 08:46
MISS LAYUP by LEE,FATIMA(in the paint) 08:42
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KAYLA ==
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KAYLA(in the paint) 08:38
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KAYLA ==
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,KAYLA(in the paint) 08:34 22-8 V14
08:26 TURNOVER by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH
STEAL by LEE,FATIMA 08:26
MISS LAYUP by LEE,FATIMA(in the paint) 08:22
REBOUND OFF by LEE,FATIMA --
MISS LAYUP by LEE,FATIMA(in the paint) 08:18
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA 08:12
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KAYLA --
08:09 FOUL by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
08:09 SUB OUT by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH
08:09 SUB IN by HASKELL,DANI
GOOD FT by COOPER,KAYLA 08:09 23-8 V15
GOOD FT by COOPER,KAYLA 08:09 24-8 V16
08:06 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON, TIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KARPELL,SARAH ==
TURNOVER by LEE,FATIMA 08:04
SUB OUT by LEE,FATIMA 08:04
SUB OUT by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 08:04
SUB IN by EVANS,DEJA 08:04
SUB IN by HUERTER,MEGHAN 08:04
07:55 24-10 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TIANNA



TURNOVER by KARPELL,SARAH 07:28

07:28 STEAL by NAPPER,TAYLOR
FOUL by COOPER,KAYLA 07:21
SUB OUT by COOPER,KAYLA 07:21
SUB IN by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 07:21

07:21 MISS FT by JOHNSON,TIANNA

07:21 24-11 V 13 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TIANNA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint) 07:04

07:04 BLOCK by NAPPER,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by EVANS,DEJA =
MISS LAYUP by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint) 06:59

= REBOUND DEF by HASKELL,DANI

06:54 MISS 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
BLOCK by PHILLIPS,LILLY 06:54
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --
GOOD LAYUP by PHILLIPS,LILLY(in the paint) 06:37 26-11 V15

ASSIST by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE --
06:17 26-14 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by CODY,CLAIRE
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,TIANNA

MISS 3PTR by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
05:54 SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
05:54 SUB IN by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LILLY 05:54
SUB IN by RAY,ABBY 05:54
FOUL by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 05:44
05:29 MISS JUMPER by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA =
MISS 3PTR by HUERTER,MEGHAN 05:11
= REBOUND DEF by HASKELL,DANI
FOUL by KARPELL,SARAH 05:04
SUB OUT by KARPELL,SARAH 05:04
SUB IN by LEE,FATIMA 05:04

05:04 26-15 V 11 GOOD FT by HASKELL,DANI(fastbreak)
05:04 26-16 V 10 GOOD FT by HASKELL,DANI(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA 04:49 29-16 V 13
ASSIST by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE --
04:27 29-18 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TIANNA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by EVANS,DEJA 04:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:09
SUB OUT by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 04:09
SUB OUT by HUERTER,MEGHAN 04:09
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LILLY 04:09
SUB IN by FALCAO,GABRIELA 04:09
03:54 MISS JUMPER by NAPPER,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TIANNA
03:51 29-20 V9 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON, TIANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EVANS,DEJA 03:24
SUB IN by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 03:24
MISS JUMPER by FALCAO,GABRIELA 03:21
REBOUND OFF by RAY,ABBY --
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,LILLY 03:15
02:57 MISS JUMPER by NAPPER,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,LILLY ==
GOOD JUMPER by LEE,FATIMA 02:37 31-20 V11
02:25 MISS 3PTR by HASKELL,DANI
-- REBOUND OFF by CODY,CLAIRE
FOUL by FALCAO,GABRIELA 02:03
02:03 SUB OUT by JOHNSON, TIANNA
02:03 SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE

02:03 31-21 V 10 GOOD FT by HASKELL,DANI



TURNOVER by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE
SUB OUT by FALCAO,GABRIELA

SUB OUT by RAY,ABBY

SUB IN by EVANS,DEJA

SUB IN by HUERTER,MEGHAN

MISS JUMPER by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA

GOOD 3PTR by HUERTER,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEF by HUERTER,MEGHAN
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA

02:

3rd Play By Play

03

31-22

31-24

34-24

37-24

V9

V7

V10

V13

GOOD FT by HASKELL,DANI

GOOD JUMPER by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CODY,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by CODY,CLAIRE

MISS JUMPER by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH(in the paint)

VISITORS: UAlbany Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Bonaventure
10:00 SUB OUT by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH
10:00 SUB OUT by CODY,CLAIRE
10:00 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
10:00 SUB IN by FIELDS,PAYTON
SUB OUT by LEE,FATIMA 10:00
SUB OUT by HUERTER,MEGHAN 10:00
SUB IN by KARPELL,SARAH 10:00
SUB IN by COOPER,KAYLA 10:00
09:38 MISS LAYUP by NAPPER,TAYLOR(in the paint)
BLOCK by EVANS,DEJA 09:38
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,KAYLA(in the paint) 09:09 39-24 V15
ASSIST by PHILLIPS,LILLY --
08:38 39-27 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
-- ASSIST by NAPPER,TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by EVANS,DEJA 08:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
08:00 39-29 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by NAPPER,TAYLOR(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,LILLY(in the paint) 07:31
== REBOUND DEF by HASKELL,DANI
07:18 39-31 V8 GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:11
07:11 SUB OUT by FIELDS,PAYTON
07:11 SUB IN by CODY,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by EVANS,DEJA 07:11
SUB IN by LEE,FATIMA 07:11
07:07 FOUL by NAPPER,TAYLOR
MISS FT by COOPER,KAYLA 07:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by COOPER,KAYLA 07:07 40-31 V9
06:47 40-33 V7 GOOD LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,LILLY 06:29 43-33 V10
ASSIST by KARPELL,SARAH ==
06:15 43-36 V7 GOOD 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
= ASSIST by CODY,CLAIRE
GOOD 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA 05:56 46-36 V 10
ASSIST by COOPER,KAYLA ==
FOUL by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 05:37
05:37 MISS FT by NAPPER, TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:37 46-37 V9 GOOD FT by NAPPER,TAYLOR



05:37 SUB OUT by NAPPER,TAYLOR

05:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON, TIANNA
MISS 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HASKELL,DANI
05:13 MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEE,FATIMA --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,KAYLA 04:55 48-37 V11
FOUL by LEE,FATIMA 04:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
04:46 SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
04:46 SUB IN by NAPPER,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 04:46
SUB IN by EVANS,DEJA 04:46
04:21 MISS 3PTR by HASKELL,DANI
= REBOUND OFF by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
04:09 MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
REBOUND DEF by LEE,FATIMA o
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KAYLA(in the paint) 03:51
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,LILLY o
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KAYLA(in the paint) 03:28
= REBOUND DEF by CODY,CLAIRE
03:14 48-40 V8 GOOD 3PTR by HASKELL,DANI
= ASSIST by CODY,CLAIRE
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,LILLY 02:53
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,KAYLA -
MISS 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA 02:48
= REBOUND DEF by NAPPER, TAYLOR
02:38 48-42 V6 GOOD JUMPER by HASKELL,DANI
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,LILLY 02:19 51-42 V9
ASSIST by EVANS,DEJA --
FOUL by KARPELL,SARAH 02:01
02:01 SUB OUT by CODY,CLAIRE
02:01 SUB IN by FIELDS,PAYTON
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LILLY 02:01
SUB OUT by KARPELL,SARAH 02:01
SUB OUT by COOPER,KAYLA 02:01
SUB IN by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 02:01
SUB IN by HUERTER,MEGHAN 02:01
SUB IN by RAY,ABBY 02:01
02:01 51-43 V8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,TIANNA
02:00 MISS FT by JOHNSON, TIANNA
REBOUND DEF by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE --
GOOD JUMPER by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 01:39 53-43 V10
01:18 53-45 V8 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON, TIANNA(in the paint)
00:57 FOUL by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
00:57 SUB OUT by HASKELL,DANI
00:57 SUB IN by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH
TURNOVER by HUERTER,MEGHAN 00:44
00:23 MISS LAYUP by NAPPER, TAYLOR(in the paint)
BLOCK by EVANS,DEJA 00:23
-- REBOUND OFF by NAPPER, TAYLOR
00:14 MISS LAYUP by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUERTER,MEGHAN -
00:14 FOUL by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
00:14 SUB OUT by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
00:14 SUB IN by HASKELL,DANI
SUB OUT by EVANS,DEJA 00:14
SUB OUT by RAY,ABBY 00:14
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LILLY 00:14
SUB IN by COOPER,KAYLA 00:14
TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,LILLY 00:04

00:04 SUB OUT by FIELDS,PAYTON



SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,LILLY
SUB IN by RAY,ABBY
FOUL by HUERTER,MEGHAN

TURNOVER by RAY,ABBY

VISITORS: UAlbany

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

04
04
04
01
01
01
01
01
01

53-46
53-47
53-48

V7
V6
V5

SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE

GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TIANNA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TIANNA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by JOHNSON, TIANNA(fastbreak)

STEAL by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH

HOME TEAM: St. Bonaventure

SUB OUT by RAY,ABBY

SUB IN by KARPELL,SARAH
SUB OUT by LEE,FATIMA

SUB IN by PHILLIPS,LILLY
TURNOVER by KARPELL,SARAH

BLOCK by COOPER,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,KAYLA

FOUL by PHILLIPS,LILLY

REBOUND DEF by HUERTER,MEGHAN
TURNOVER by KARPELL,SARAH

STEAL by KARPELL,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUERTER,MEGHAN
MISS JUMPER by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KAYLA
MISS 3PTR by HUERTER,MEGHAN
REBOUND OFF by KARPELL,SARAH

SUB OUT by COOPER,KAYLA
SUB IN by EVANS,DEJA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by HUERTER,MEGHAN
GOOD FT by HUERTER,MEGHAN
SUB OUT by HUERTER,MEGHAN
SUB IN by LEE,FATIMA

MISS 3PTR by LEE,FATIMA

10:
10:
09:
09:

00
00
57
57

09:42
09:42

09:
09:

09:

20
20

02

08:48

08:44

08:
08:
08:
08:
08:

30

22
22
22
06

07:48
07:48

07:
07:
07:
07:

31

25
25
04

06:45

06:

06:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

05:

20

10

50

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
23

02

55-48

56-48
57-48

57-51

V7

V8
V9

V6

STEAL by JOHNSON,TIANNA
MISS LAYUP by NAPPER, TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HASKELL,DANI
SUB OUT by DANDRIDGE,KIRAH

SUB IN by FIELDS,PAYTON
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TIANNA

STEAL by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FIELDS,PAYTON

TURNOVER by FIELDS,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON, TIANNA
MISS JUMPER by NAPPER,TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NAPPER,TAYLOR
MISS 3PTR by HASKELL,DANI

FOUL by FIELDS,PAYTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
ASSIST by JOHNSON,TIANNA



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:00 SUB OUT by FIELDS,PAYTON
05:00 SUB IN by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
SUB OUT by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 05:00
SUB IN by COOPER,KAYLA 05:00
04:33 MISS JUMPER by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA =
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,KAYLA(in the paint) 04:09 59-51 V8
03:42 MISS LAYUP by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,KAYLA 03:18 61-51 V 10
02:57 61-53 V8 GOOD JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH(in the paint)
02:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:56 SUB OUT by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
02:56 SUB IN by CODY,CLAIRE
SUB OUT by LEE,FATIMA 02:56
SUB IN by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,DEJA(in the paint) 02:42 63-53 V10
ASSIST by COOPER,KAYLA =
02:29 MISS LAYUP by NAPPER, TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAEGERSTRAND,HELENE =
TURNOVER by COOPER,KAYLA 02:00
01:54 TURNOVER by JOHNSON, TIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by PHILLIPS,LILLY 01:30 66-53 V13

ASSIST by COOPER,KAYLA ==
01:09 66-56 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
== ASSIST by CODY,CLAIRE

FOUL by KARPELL,SARAH 00:52
TURNOVER by KARPELL,SARAH 00:52
00:52 SUB OUT by NAPPER, TAYLOR
00:52 SUB IN by DZIEZGOWSKI,MADDIE
SUB OUT by KARPELL,SARAH 00:52
SUB IN by LEE,FATIMA 00:52
00:45 MISS JUMPER by HASKELL,DANI(in the paint)
BLOCK by PHILLIPS,LILLY 00:45
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by LEE,FATIMA 00:45
SUB IN by RAY,ABBY 00:45
00:40 MISS JUMPER by MIDDLETON,ISABELLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON, TIANNA
00:30 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TIANNA

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,DEJA --



